STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 93-104

AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF FUNDS FROM
THE UNITED STATES BUREAU OF RECLAMATION
REIMBURSING THE STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
FOR WATER RIGHT ACTIVITIES INVOLVING THE
UNITED STATES BUREAU OF RECLAMATION'S WATER RIGHTS

WHEREAS:

- 1. State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) Contract No. 7-906-300-0 (U.S. Bureau of Reclamation (Bureau) Contract No. 8-CS-20-06600), providing for reimbursement to the State Water Board by the Bureau for water right services, expired on September 30, 1992.
- The State Water Board desires to continue to provide water right services to the Bureau by stipulated reimbursement.
- 3. A newly negotiated cooperative agreement (Bureau Agreement No. 3-FC-20-11310) covering federal fiscal years 1992/93 through 1996/97 (5 years) will provide a cumulative reimbursement for water right services of up to \$800,000.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the State Water Board authorizes the Executive Director, or his designee, to accept funds from the Bureau under Assistance Agreement No. 3-FC-20-11310 as reimbursement for providing water right services to the Bureau.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Administrative Assistant to the State Water Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on October 19, 1993.

Administrative Assistant to the Board